oy ALTHE CEn e

WEST ALLIS

City of West Allis
Matter Summary

7525 W.

Greenfield Ave.

West Allis, WI 53214

File Number Title

Status

R-2010-0093 Resolution

Introduced

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of GRAEF for providing Engineering Consulting
Services for an estimated sum 0f$125,620.00.

Introduced: 4/6/2010

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION 4’7/}%

MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
ACTION _ Barczak - i
DATE: il Czaplewski I
9/ Kopplin
/ Aore Lajsic
Narlock
Reinke
~  Roadt i
/ Sengstock pd
Vitale
Weigel d
TOTAL H /
SIGNATURE OF 'MITTEE MEMBER
Chair / Vice-Chair ‘Member
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT
MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
ACTION Btk S
DATE: Czaplewski v
S B R Kopplin v’
AM—ULU_'_U_ Lajsic v :
Narlock Ve
Reinke v
Roadt o
- Sengstock &
/ Vitale 7
v Weigel Wz
TOTAL 7 _ \3
City of West Allis Page | Printed on 3/23/2010




oty AT THE CENT5$

N/ . . 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
WEST ALLIS Clty of West Allis s Allis. WI 53214
Resolution
File Number: R-2010-0093 Final Action:
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee APR O ) Zom

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of GRAEF for providing Engineering Consulting
Services for an estimated sum of $125,620.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request
for proposal for Engineering Consulting Services for the Engineering Department of the City of
West Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, GRAEF was rated number one by all interviewers/graders; and,

WHEREAS, subsequent to the evaluation team rating the firms, the team unanimously
recommended that the contract be awarded to the best qualified firm with the lowest bid price,
GRAEF; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that
the proposal of GRAEF be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West
Allis that the proposal submitted March 10, 2010 by GRAEF for furnishing Engineering Consulting
Services for a Sewer System Evaluation Study for an estimated sum of $125,620.00 be and is hereby
accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby
authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid services.

PCSD1073
v r,),‘
apoprep _ APR 06 701 APPROVED Iy [/4/7 0
£ A T T . r
—r’ S = V7 .
L ad . /&Mb@ Lizp %&W
Paul M. Ziehler, City Adifin. Officer, Clerk/Treas. Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page | of | Printed on 3/23/2010



CITY OF WEST ALLIS

BID TABULATION

REP #1073

Engineering Consulting Services
Sewer System Evaluation Study

Open: March 10, 2010

TOTAL FEE AIE))](DIEE\]OSIEQL TOTAL PRICE
AECOM 176,121.10 176,121.10
Crispell-Snyder, Inc. 169,500.60 169,500.60
GRAEF 121,620.00 4,000.00 125,620.00
OTIE 134,066.00 29,852.00 163,918.00
RA Smith National 144,249.80 144,249.80
Sewer System Evaluations Inc. 233,042.90 5,000.00 238,042.90
Strand Associates 225,725.60 10,997.39 236,722.99




